RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

08-13-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY 7199-136

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original uccur 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ESC Medical Systems Ltd. Shimon Eckhouse Michael Kreindel P. O. Box 240 25 Haag Street 33 Bar hay David Street Haifa 34980 Israel Yokneam Industriak Park Haifa, Israel 39955 Yokneam, Israel 61131 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment ___ Merger ___ Security Agreement ___ Change of Name ___ Other _____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___ Yes _X_ No Execution Date: 3 August 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/307,874 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Theresa A. O'Rourke, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 Friedman

Siegelbaum LLP 399 Park Avenue ___ Enclosed New York, New York 10022 X Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06 8925 8. Deposit Account No. <u>06-0923</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached car is true copy of the original document. Theresa A. O'Rourke, 40,747 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Michael KREINDEL of 33 Bar Hay David Street, Haifa 39955, Israel;

Shimon ECKHOUSE of 25 Haag Street, Haifa 34980, Israel;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>ESC MEDICAL SYSTEMS LTD.</u>, an <u>Israeli</u> company, having a place of business at <u>P. O. Box 240, Yokneam 20692, Israel</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SKIN REJUVINATION AND WRINKLE SMOOTHING

the specification of which was filed on May 10, 1999 under Serial No. 09/307,874, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 4th day of August 1999
Michael KREINDEL Name Signature
Witness: ———————————————————————————————————
Witness:
Executed this 3 day of Angles 1999
Shimon ECKHOUSE Name Signature
Witness:
Witness:

PATENT REEL: 010155 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 08/11/1999